
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005876-2022 

Tender

ITS300140 Procurement of a Highways and
Transportation Digital Information Management
System

Leeds City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005876

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031d8d  

Published 3 March 2022, 1:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council

Civic Hall, 3rd Floor West, 

Leeds

LS1 1UR

Email

its.procurement@leeds.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005876-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005876-2022
mailto:its.procurement@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

171459162

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104105

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40729&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40729&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104105
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40729&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40729&B=UK


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ITS300140 Procurement of a Highways and Transportation Digital Information Management
System

Reference number

47147

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72268000 - Software supply services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Leeds City Council is seeking to procure a cloud hosted Highways and Transportation Digital
Information Management System to: • support asset management; • manage the highway
network considering customer needs, local priorities, asset condition; and • make the best
use of resources to deliver the most effective highway maintenance services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 5

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance

Leeds, West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leeds City Council is seeking to procure a cloud hosted Highways and Transportation Digital
Information Management System to: • support asset management; • manage the highway
network considering customer needs, local priorities, asset condition; and • make the best
use of resources to deliver the most effective highway maintenance services.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 August 2022

End date

31 July 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leeds City Council

Civic Hall, 3rd Floor West

Leeds

LS1 1UR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T05:56:28+0100
	TCPDF




